Public Service Board
47-53 Macquarie Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

PSB 81/4029

24th August, 1982.

SECTION 82(1) DETERMINATION NO. 741 _OF 1982

PETTY SESSIONS OFFICERS — MAGISTRATES COQURTS ADMINISTRATION

1.

R.K.
Secretary
per:

Having regard to the legal, historical or customary
relationship which has existed with the salaries of
Administrative and Clerical Officers which are
covered by the Judgment of the Industrial Commission
in Court Session of 7th April, 1982, and also to the
concurrence of the Public Service Association of NSW
in the making of this Determination, pursuant to
Section 82(1) of the Public Service Act, 1979, the
Board has determined the salaries of officers as set
out in the schedule number 1 hereto, subject

to the conditions hereinafter indicated.

The salaries of officers covered by this Determination
shall be adjusted to the appropriate rate prescribed

by thils Determination on the basis of years of service
in position or grade - for this purpose an officer shall
be deemed to have the years of service indicated by

the salary received under the scale in force immediately
prior to 1st January, 1982,

The retrospective operation of the increases in salary
determined do not apply to overtime and other extra-
neous payments,

Except to the extent that they have been specifically
varied by this Determination, the provisions of the
former Agreements or Determinations shall continue to
remain in force.

The salaries prescribed in this Determination are based
on a basic wage of $89.10 per week,.

Such salaries' shall be varied from time to time follow-
ing any determination of the Industrial Commission of
NSW made pursuant to Secticon 57 of the Industrial
Arbitration Act, 1940, in 1like manner as if this
Determination were an award prescribing annual rates of
salaries to which the provisions of that Act apply,
provided that the salaries as varied shall be adjusted
to the nearest dollar.

This Determination shall take effect on and from

1st January, 1982, It shall apply to ail officers
(which term shall include employees) who, on

1st January, 1982, were occupying a position covered
by this Determination or who, after that date, are
appointed to such a position.
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PETTY SESSIONS OFFICERS -

SCHEDULE 1

MAGISTRATES COURTS

ADMINISTRATION

Column 1

Rate as at
31/12/81

Column 2

Rate for purposes Rate for salary
of payment of
shift-
work, on-call/

overtime,

standby, and

travelling comp-
ensation from
1/1/82 to the

beginning of

.the first pay
period commenc-
ing on or after

7/4/82

Column 3

payment from
1/1/82 to the
beginning of
the first pay

period commenc-

ing on or
after 7/4/82
and for all

purposes of the

Award on and

from that date

($89.10 wb)
$ p.a.

Petty Sessions Officers

Crade 1/2

lst year of
2nd year of
3rd year of
4th year of
5th year of
6th year of
7th year of
8th year of
9th year of
10th year of

Grade 3

lst year of
2nd year of
Thereafter

Grade 4

1st year of
2nd year of
Thereafter

Grade 5

lst year of
2nd year of
Thereafter

Grade 6

1lst year of
Thereaftexr

Grade 7

lst year of
Thereafter

service
service
service
service
service
service
service
service
service
service

service
service

service
service

service
service

service

service

8137
10274
10912
11290
11643
11996
12349
12789
13308
13841

15226
15682
16119

17135
17725
18242

20346
21113
21752

24047
26422

29551
32799

($89.10 wb)

$ p.a.

84837
10716
11381
11775
12144
12512
12880
13339
13880
14436

15881
16356
16812

17872
18487
19026

21221
22021
22687

25081
27558

30822
34209

($89.10 wb)
S p.a.

9057
11435
12145
12565
12959
13352
13744
14298
14878
15474

17023
17611
18102

19243
19994
20577

22950
23921
24645

27365
30068

33777
37489



Provided that an officer on Grade 1/2, qualified at Higher
School Certificate standard shall be paid not less than
the following at 19 years of age:-

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
S p.a. S p.a. S p.a.
9246 9644 10291

Provided further that officers who on 18th October 1981,
were on the l4th year of the General Scale, shall be paid a
personal allowance of $8527.00 p.a. Such allowance is to be
adjusted in accordance with economic increases as part of
the total remuneration of these officers. These officers
as a result of this Determination shall be paid by way of
allowance above 10th year of Grade 1/2, to:

Column 1 . Column 2 Column 3

$ p.a. $ p.a. S p.a.
14368 14986 16064



