Public Service Board 47-53 Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

PSB 81/4029

24th August, 1982.

SECTION 82(1) DETERMINATION NO. 741 OF 1982

PETTY SESSIONS OFFICERS - MAGISTRATES COURTS ADMINISTRATION

- 1. Having regard to the legal, historical or customary relationship which has existed with the salaries of Administrative and Clerical Officers which are covered by the Judgment of the Industrial Commission in Court Session of 7th April, 1982, and also to the concurrence of the Public Service Association of NSW in the making of this Determination, pursuant to Section 82(1) of the Public Service Act, 1979, the Board has determined the salaries of officers as set out in the schedule number 1 hereto, subject to the conditions hereinafter indicated.
- 2. The salaries of officers covered by this Determination shall be adjusted to the appropriate rate prescribed by this Determination on the basis of years of service in position or grade for this purpose an officer shall be deemed to have the years of service indicated by the salary received under the scale in force immediately prior to 1st January, 1982.
- 3. The retrospective operation of the increases in salary determined do not apply to overtime and other extraneous payments.
- 4. Except to the extent that they have been specifically varied by this Determination, the provisions of the former Agreements or Determinations shall continue to remain in force.
- 5. The salaries prescribed in this Determination are based on a basic wage of \$89.10 per week.

Such salaries shall be varied from time to time following any determination of the Industrial Commission of NSW made pursuant to Section 57 of the Industrial 'Arbitration Act, 1940, in like manner as if this Determination were an award prescribing annual rates of salaries to which the provisions of that Act apply, provided that the salaries as varied shall be adjusted to the nearest dollar.

6. This Determination shall take effect on and from 1st January, 1982. It shall apply to all officers (which term shall include employees) who, on 1st January, 1982, were occupying a position covered by this Determination or who, after that date, are appointed to such a position.

R.K. TOUT Secretary per: related Cinculan No240 of 1982 filed with Cenculans.

SCHEDULE 1

PETTY SESSIONS OFFICERS - MAGISTRATES COURTS

ADMINISTRATION

	Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
	Rate as at 31/12/81	Rate for purposes of payment of overtime, shift-work, on-call/standby, and travelling compensation from 1/1/82 to the beginning of the first pay period commencing on or after 7/4/82	Rate for salary payment from 1/1/82 to the beginning of the first pay period commencing on or after 7/4/82 and for all purposes of the Award on and from that date
	(\$89.10 wb)	(\$89.10 wb)	(\$89.10 wb)
	\$ p.a.	\$ p.a.	\$ p.a.
Petty Sessions Offic	ers		
Grade 1/2			
lst year of service 2nd year of service 3rd year of service 4th year of service 5th year of service 6th year of service 7th year of service 8th year of service 9th year of service 10th year of service	8137 10274 10912 11290 11643 11996 12349 12789 13308 13841	8487 10716 11381 11775 12144 12512 12880 13339 13880 14436	9057 - 11435 - 12145 - 12565 - 12959 - 13352 - 13744 - 14298 - 14878 - 15474
Grade 3			
lst year of service 2nd year of service Thereafter	15226 15682 16119	15881 16356 16812	17023 17611 18102
Grade 4			
1st year of service 2nd year of service Thereafter <u>Grade 5</u>	17135 17725 18242	17872 18487 19026	19243 19994 20577
	20246	21221	00050
lst year of service 2nd year of service Thereafter	20346 21113 21752	21221 22021 22687	22950 23921 24645
<u>Grade 6</u>			
lst year of service Thereafter	24047 26422	25081 27558	2 7 365 30068
<u>Grade 7</u>			
lst year of service Thereafter	29551 3 27 99	30822 34209	33777 37489

Provided that an officer on Grade 1/2, qualified at Higher School Certificate standard shall be paid not less than the following at 19 years of age:-

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
\$ p.a.	\$ p.a.	\$ p.a.
9246	9644	10291

Provided further that officers who on 18th October 1981, were on the 14th year of the General Scale, shall be paid a personal allowance of \$527.00 p.a. Such allowance is to be adjusted in accordance with economic increases as part of the total remuneration of these officers. These officers as a result of this Determination shall be paid by way of allowance above 10th year of Grade 1/2, to:

Column 1	. Column 2	Column 3
\$ p.a.	\$ p.a.	\$ p.a.
14368	14986	16064